## **COMMITTEE REPORT**

## **MADAM PRESIDENT:**

The Senate Committee on Judiciary, to which was referred Senate Bill No. 639, has had the same under consideration and begs leave to report the same back to the Senate with the recommendation that said bill be AMENDED as follows:

```
1
             Page 1, line 2, delete "(a) A court shall".
 2
             Page 1, delete lines 3 through 6.
 3
             Page 1, line 7, reset in roman "(a)".
             Page 1, line 7, delete "(b)"
 4
 5
             Page 1, line 7, strike "may," and insert "shall,".
             Page 1, run in lines 2 through 7.
             Page 1, line 9, strike "equal to one and one-half percent (1.5%) per
 8
          month" and insert "that are at least the equivalent of the interest rate
 9
          for a final judgment (as defined in IC 34-54-8-5) on the date a child
10
          support order is issued".
11
             Page 1, line 11, delete "(c)" and insert "(b)".
             Page 1, line 12, after "modified;" strike "or".
12
13
             Page 1, line 14, after "order" delete "." and insert "; or
14
               (3) at any time for a child support order that has been
15
               issued.".
             Page 1, line 15, delete "(d)" and insert "(c)".
16
17
             Page 2, line 1, delete "(a) A court shall".
18
             Page 2, delete lines 2 through 5.
19
             Page 2, line 6, delete "(b)" and insert "(a)".
20
             Page 2, line 6, strike "may," and insert "shall,".
```

CR063901/DI 106+

1	Page 2, run in lines 1 through 6.
2	Page 2, line 7, strike "of not more".
3	Page 2, line 8, strike "than one and one-half percent (1 1/2%) per
4	month" and insert "that are at least the equivalent of the interest rate
5	for a final judgment (as defined in IC 34-54-8-5) on the date a child
6	support order is issued".
7	Page 2, line 9, delete "." and insert "that occurs.".
8	Page 2, line 10, delete "(c)" and insert "(b)".
9	Page 2, line 14, delete "(a) Interest charges".
10	Page 2, delete lines 15 through 26.
11	Page 2, line 27, delete "(c)" and insert "(a)".
12	Page 2, run in lines 14 through 27.
13	Page 2, line 29, delete "under subsection (a)".
14	Page 2, line 30, delete "(d)" and insert "(b)".
	(Reference is to SB 0639 as introduced.)

## and when so amended that said bill do pass.

Committee Vote: Yeas 8, Nays 0.

Bray Chairperson

CR063901/DI 106+